
SOLICITATION, OFFER 
    AND AWARD 

(Construction, Alteration, or Repair) 

1. SOLICITATION NO.

W9127821B0001 

2. TYPE OF
SOLICITATION

 SEALED BID (IFB) 
 NEGOTIATED (RFP)

3. DATE ISSUED

14 JAN 2021 

PAGES OF PAGES 

1  OF  2 

IMPORTANT - The "offer" section on the reverse must be fully completed by offeror. 
4. CONTRACT NO. 5. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUEST NO. 6. PROJECT NO. 

CHC20010
7. ISSUED BY  CODE CT 8. ADDRESS OFFER TO 

U.S. ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, MOBILE 
CONTRACTING DIVISION (CESAM-CT) 
(109 ST. JOSEPH ST.  36602)   P.O. BOX 2288 
MOBILE, AL  36628-0001 

SEE CLAUSE 30 IN SECTION 01 00 01 

9. FOR INFORMATION
      EMAIL :    

Chanda.D.Strenth@usace.army.mil 

A. NAME 

CHANDA D. STRENTH 
B. TELEPHONE NO. (Include area code)   (NO COLLECT CALLS)
251-441-5595

  SOLICITATION 
NOTE:  In sealed bid solicitations "offer" and "offeror" mean "bid" and "bidder". 
10. THE GOVERNMENT REQUIRES PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THESE DOCUMENTS (Title, identifying no., date): 

MOBILE HARBOR, ALABAMA, DEEPENING AND WIDENING – PHASE 3, MOBILE, ALABAMA 

* See Section 00 70 00, Paragraph “COMMENCEMENT, PROSECUTION AND COMPLETION OF WORK”.
** For information pertaining to submission of electronic bids and virtual bid opening, see 
clause 30 in Section 01 00 01. 

11.  The Contractor shall begin performance within _  *_____ calendar days and complete it within _ _*_____ calendar days after  receiving 
 award,  notice to proceed.  This performance period is   mandatory,  negotiable.   (See _  __.)

12A. THE CONTRACTOR MUST FURNISH ANY REQUIRED PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS? 
(If "YES," indicate within how many calendar days after award in Item 12B.) 

YES  NO 

12B. CALENDAR DAYS 

10 

13. ADDITIONAL SOLICITATION REQUIREMENTS:

A. Sealed offers in original and ___**___ copies to perform the work required are due at the place specified in Item 8 by__1400___ (hour) local time 17 FEB 19 MAR 2021 
(date). If this is a sealed bid solicitation, offers must be publicly opened at that time.  Sealed envelopes containing offers shall be marked to show the offeror's name and address,
the solicitation number, and the date and time offers are due. 

B. An offer guarantee  is,  is not required. 

C. All offers are subject to the (1) work requirements, and (2) other provisions and clauses incorporated in the solicitation in full text or by reference. 

D. Offers providing less than ____120_______ calendar days for Government acceptance after the date offers are due will not be considered and will be rejected.

NSN 7540-01-155-3212 1442-101  STANDARD FORM 1442(REV. 4-85) 
Prescribed by GSA 
FAR(48 CFR) 53.236-1(e) 

Revised by Amendment No. W9127821B0001-0001 



Date: 2021.04.21 
17:33:26 -05'00'



ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA – CONTINUATION SHEET 

AA: 96 NA X 2020 3122 000 0000 CCS: 211 K5 2020 08 2446 076126 96015 2510 5BK9F1 NA 5BK9F1 
AMOUNT: $32,118,566.00  

CLIN breakdown is as follows:  
$1,575,000.00 - Mob/Demob 
$30,543,566.00 - Channel Dredging 

AB: 96 NA X X 8862 000 0000 CCS: 211 K5 X 08 2446 076126 96015 2510 535L77 NA 535L77 
AMOUNT: $10,706,188.75  

CLIN breakdown is as follows:  
$525,000.00 - Mob/Demob 
$10,181,188.75 - Channel Dredging 

AC: 96 NA X 2021 3123 000 0000 CCS: 111 K5 2021 08 2446 011670 96015 2520 52446H NA 52446H 
AMOUNT: $11,085,754.50  

CLIN description is as follows:  
$11,085,754.50 - Channel Dredging 

ACRN  CLIN/SLIN CIN AMOUNT 

AA 0001 W31XNJ100802400001 $32,118,566.00 
AB 0002 W31XNJ100802400002 $10,706,188.75 
AC 0003 W31XNJ109953580001 $11,085,754.50 


